

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 3212 of 2022**

Anjani Kumar & Another **.... Petitioner(s).**

Versus

Central Board of Secondary Education & Others **... Respondents.**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nitin Kumar Pasari, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Varun Prabhakar, AC to GP-III

05/ 15.04.2026: As no one appears on behalf of the counsel for the respondent-CBSE,
list this case tomorrow i.e. on 16.04.2026.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)