

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.3212 of 2022

Anjani Kumar and Anr. ... **Petitioner(s).**
Versus

Central Board of Secondary Education and Others
... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nitin Kumar Pasari, Advocate
For the State : Mr. V. Prabhakar, AC to GP-III
.....

06 /16.04.2026: Learned counsel for the State prays for three weeks' time to seek instruction and to file counter affidavit.

2. List this case after three weeks under the heading for "Orders" to explore as to whether this matter can be disposed of at the stage of "Orders" itself or not.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

16.04.2026
Tanuj